Yn ôl paragraff 7 o Atodlen 3 Deddf Draenio Tir 1991, darperir ar gyfer unrhyw berson y mae gorchymyn yn eu tramgwyddo, eu bod am gwestiynu ei ddilysrwydd o ran nad yw o fewn pwerau'r Ddeddf neu nad yw yn cydymffurfio ag unrhyw ofyniad yn y Ddeddf, y gall, o fewn 6 wythnos wedi cyhoeddi'r rhybudd hwn, wneud cais i'r diben hwn i'r Uchel Lys, ac os caiff unrhyw gais o'r fath ei wneud, y bydd y Llys, os ydynt yn fodlon nad yw'r Gorchymyn o fewn pwerau'r Ddeddf, neu bod buddiannau'r ymgeisydd wedi eu niweidio'n sylweddol drwy fethu â chydymffurio ag unrhyw un o ofynion y Ddeddf, ddiddymu'r Gorchymyn naill ai yn gyffredinol neu i'r graddau y caiff effaith ar yr ymgeisydd.

Julie Garrard

Rheoli Perygl Llifogydd ac Erydu Arfordirol

Llywodraeth Cymru

Mawrth 2015

(2309262)

# **COMPANIES**

# Corporate insolvency

#### **MORATORIA**

#### FREWFIX LIMITED

Company Number: 07118385

Registered office: The Old Brewery Yard, Lower Treluswell, Penryn,

Cornwall, TR10 9AT

Principal trading address: The Old Brewery Yard, Lower Treluswell,

Penryn, Cornwall, TR10 9AT Nature of business: Construction

A moratorium under section 1A of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 came into force on 24 March 2015 following an Application being made in the Truro County Court under court reference 74 of 2015.

Alessandro Sidoli (IP No 14270) and Chris Parkman, (IP No 9588), Joint Nominees, Purnells, Treverva Farm, Treverva, Penryn, Nr

Falmouth, Cornwall TR10 9BL Contact Email Address: chris@purnells.co.uk Alternative Contact: kerry@purnells.co.uk

Alessandro Sidoli, Joint Nominee

(2309325)

## **NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS**

#### AD. IQ LIMITED

04485612

Registered office: 142-148 Main Road, Sidcup, Kent DA14 6NZ Principal Trading Address: Hub Westminster, First Floor, New Zealand House, 80 Haymarket, London, SW1Y 4TE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I Nedim Ailyan, the liquidator of the above named, intend paying a first dividend to creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 20 April 2015, the last day for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at 142-148 Main Road, Sidcup, Kent DA14 6NZ and if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A Creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Date of Appointment: 11 June 2013.

Office Holder details: Nedim Ailyan (IP No. 9072), of Abbott Fielding Ltd, 142-148 Main Road, Sidcup, Kent DA14 6NZ. Further details contact: Tel: 020 8302 4344 or info@abbottfielding.co.uk

Nedim Ailyan, Liquidator

24 March 2015 (2309287)

#### ANCILE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

06638191

Registered office: 3 Field Court, Gray's, London, WC1R 5EF Unit 55, Basepoint, Shearway Business Park, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 4RH Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that a First and Final Unsecured Dividend will be paid within 2 months from the last date of proving. The last date for creditors to prove their claims in order to participate in the Dividend is 27 April 2015. Creditors should send details of their claim to the undersigned, *W A Batty*, Antony Batty & Company, 3 Field Court, Gray's Inn, London WC1R 5EF.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the Dividend, the distribution of that Dividend. The Liquidator is not obliged to deal with claims lodged after the last date of proving.

W A Batty, Joint Liquidator (IP nos 8111 \ 8759), Antony Batty & Company LLP: 3 Field Court, Gray's Inn, London, WC1R 5EF, Telephone: 020 7831 1234, Fax: 020 7430 2727, Email: office@antonybatty.com

Office contact: Sheniz Bay ram (2309291)

#### **GEE & PARSONS LIMITED**

00827174

Registered office: Jamesons House, Compton Way, Witney, Oxfordshire. OX28 3AB

Principal Trading Address: 56a Crawley Road, Witney, Oxfordshire, OX28 1HT

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to the Liquidator at Jamesons Insolvency & Business Recovery LLP, Jamesons House, Compton Way, Witney, Oxfordshire OX28 3AB by no later than 20 April 2015 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved. Date of appointment: 30 April 2013

Further details contact: Carolyn Dunn, (IP No. 009726), Jamesons Insolvency & Business Recovery LLP, Jamesons House, Compton Way, Witney, Oxfordshire OX28 3AB.

For further details: Email: john@jamesons-ibr.co.uk Alternative contact: John Sheehan

Carolyn Dunn, Liquidator

23 March 2015 (2309326)

In the Manchester County Court

No 1233 of 2010

#### **GRANGEFIELD ESTATES LIMITED**

03905198

Registered office: 15 The Chambers, 2-6 Booth Street, Manchester M2 4AT

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of 1.64 p/ $\Sigma$  to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 5 May 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend.

The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 6.37). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr. A Oliver, Official Receiver, LTADT, The Insolvency Service, 2nd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place, London Road, Manchester M1 3BN, Email RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity: Liquidator (2309323)

## INDEPENDENT VILLAS LIMITED

07010599

Registered office: King Street House, 15 Upper King Street, Norwich, NR3 1RB

Principal Trading Address: Mylbrooke, 60 Elmers Lane, Kesgrave, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP5 2GW